

## STAFF REPORT

## **City of Dripping Springs**

## **PO Box 384**

## **511 Mercer Street**

**Dripping Springs, TX 78620** 

**Submitted By:** Emily Nelson, Dripping Springs Ranch Park Manager

**Council Meeting Date:** March 21, 2023

Agenda Item Wording: Discuss and consider approval of a Co-Sponsorship Agreement between

the City of Dripping Springs and The Little Longhorn for

Eggstravaganza at Dripping Springs Ranch Park on April 8,2023.

Sponsor: Council Member Sherrie Parks.

**Agenda Item Requestor:** Council Member Parks

**Summary/Background:** Dripping Springs Ranch Park is hosting a community event called

Eggstravaganza on April 8, 2023. Little Longhorn wants to provide an in kind donation for the event in the amount of \$1750.00 which covers the cost

of an egg drop by helicopter in the lower field at Ranch Park.

**Recommended** Staff recommends approval of the 2023 Co-Sponsorship Agreement with

**Council Actions:** The Little Longhorn.

**Attachments:** 2023 Eggstravaganza Co-Sponsorship Agreement

**Next Steps/Schedule:** Execute agreement